Optional Special Configurations
• Other ranges upon request
• Special scales such as °F, K or dual ranges (e.g. °C/°F)
• Red mark or stationary red pointer on the dial or adjustable from
outside
• Movement stainless steel
• Acrylic lens; laminated safety glass upon request
• Maximum pressure pointer, external adjustment (acrylic window

Case Sizes 100 (4")
160 (6")
How to Order:
Please specify:
Model code: TGelCh    = dry version
TGelChG = filled version
Case size: 100 or 160
Case configuration: rmGel (standard)
Temperature range: see reverse side, e.g. -50/+50 °C
Stem specification: stem type A1, A3, A4.1 or A5,
stem diameter df 6 or 8 mm,
desired stem length L and
required immersion length ET,
see table reverse side
Special configuration: (see above)
Examples for Ordering Information:
• TGelCh 160, -50/+50 °C, A1, Ø 8, L = 80, ET 75 mm
• TGelChG 100,  0/250 °C, A 4.1, df 6 mm, L = 135,
ET 120 mm, ½" BSP
Models
Subsidiary Company and Sales East Germany and Eastern Europe
MANOTHERM Beierfeld GmbH
Am Gewerbepark 9 • D-08344 Grünhain-Beierfeld
Phone: (0 37 74) 58–0 • Fax: (0 37 74) 58–545
manotherm.com • ma i l@manotherm.com
ARMATURENBAU GmbH
Manometerstraße 5  •  D-46487 Wesel - Ginderich
Phone: (0 28 03) 91 30–0 • Fax: (0 28 03) 10 35
armaturenbau.com • mail@armaturenbau.com
Case Configuration, Dimensional Data, Weight and Temperature Ranges
E
T
145 °
360 °
* Dimensions without built in contact assembly;
when limit switch contacts are assembled,
the dimensions of the depths b and b1 are different.
The information in this data sheet is given in good faith, but we reserve the right to make changes without notice.
1)
1)
1)
1) only available without limit switch contact
/mm(*ataDlanoisnemiD sehcni /gk(thgieWdna) bl )
lanimoN
eziSesaC
GN
b 1b D F thgieW )1
hCleGT GhCleGT
001
05 001
101 78 007.0 000.1
"4 89.3 34.3 45.1 12.2
061
79.1 49.3
161 78 002.1 001.2
"6 43.6 34.3 56.2 36.4
)1 mm002=Lhtgnelmetsrof
)"78.7(
traptahtfohtgnelehtsimetsehtfohtgnelnoisremmimuminimehT